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The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs; Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

2185 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to ,the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 August 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the. identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, Jabour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 109-Applications for Approval Declined 

Nones is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: , 

Port Appn. 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

2361 

3713 

3398 

3382 

3881 

3848 

3241 

3021 

3838 

3023 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

39.03.075 "Vileda" cellulose sponge cloth .. 

84.17.009 

84.19.039 

84.21.029 

84.50.009 

84.61.021 

85.01.001 

85.01.001 

Rotor tubes (rotor centre shafts), for assembly into New Zealand made 
Rotadisc driers (two only) 

Jones model IMV cartoner machine, to be used in processing a variety 
of sizes, styles, and material in the production of pharmaceuticals ai:J.d 
cosmetics 

High pressure diaphragm water cleaner with agricultural tractor power 
take off drive (1 only); plus retrojet form drain cleaning attachments 
(2 only) · 

Ptilsfog K3 atomiser (spraying machine used to disperse insecticide on 
flowers, etc.) 

"The Little Torch" precision miniature welding kit, model 23-1001-A 

Valves of brass or other copper alloy for fitting to locally made LPG 
cylinders only, viz: 

Hamaitype 730 and Hamai Gas standard valve or similar 
Crompton Greaves TEFC electric motors, normal ratings up to 55kW 

with cast iron frames designed and manufactured to resist chemical, 
acid, and alkaline attack in the dairy industry . 

Gear motor, to be used for manufacture of agitator evaporator 

85.01.001 1 Foot mounted TEFC motors with a brake, or brakes inherently mounted 
85.01.019 f within the motor · · 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff 
Notice No. 

1979/74 

1979/60 

1979/38 

1979/38 

1979/70 

1979/70 

1979/38 

1979/38 

1979/65 

1979/38 

Gazette 
No. 

43, 24 May 1979, 
p. 1616 

34, 26 April 1979, 
p. 1215 

21, 22 March 1979, 
p. 706 

21, 22 March 1979, 
p. 706 

42, 17 May 1979, 
p. 1558 

42, 17 May 1979, 
p. 1558 

21, 22 March 1979, 
p. 706 

21, 22 March 1979, 
•. p.·706 .. 

38, 10 May 1979, 
p. 1468 

21, 22 March 1979, 
p. 706 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contrac(s of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Auckland Outward Goods Office, alterations and new lunch room 

(10/2100/9) 

Successful .Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
R. C. Mahon Co. Ltd., P.Q. Box 60---10($,, 74,386 , 

Titirangi · • 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager,k 

Mines Division-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Stripping-Island block opencast 

(11/39/2) 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

. . Dryden Construction Co. 1, 750,000 
F. J. BERRY, for Deputy Secretary of Energy (Mines). 


