## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 August 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/109-Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	2361	39.03.075	"Vileda" cellulose sponge cloth	1979/74	43, 24 May 1979, p. 1616
AK	3713	84.17.009	Rotor tubes (rotor centre shafts), for assembly into New Zealand made Rotadisc driers (two only)	1979/60	34, 26 April 1979, p. 1215
AK	3398	84.19.039	Jones model IMV cartoner machine, to be used in processing a variety of sizes, styles, and material in the production of pharmaceuticals and cosmetics	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706
AK	3382	84.21.029	High pressure diaphragm water cleaner with agricultural tractor power take off drive (1 only); plus retrojet form drain cleaning attachments (2 only)	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706
AK	3881	84.21.029	Pulsfog K3 atomiser (spraying machine used to disperse insecticide on flowers, etc.)	1979/70	42, 17 May 1979, p. 1558
AK	3848	84.50.009	"The Little Torch" precision miniature welding kit, model 23-1001-A	1979/70	42, 17 May 1979, p. 1558
AK	3241	84.61.021	Valves of brass or other copper alloy for fitting to locally made LPG cylinders only, viz: Hamaitype 730 and Hamai Gas standard valve or similar	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706
AK	3021	85.01.001	Crompton Greaves TEFC electric motors, normal ratings up to 55 kW with cast iron frames designed and manufactured to resist chemical, acid, and alkaline attack in the dairy industry	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706
AK	3838	85.01.001	Gear motor, to be used for manufacture of agitator evaporator	1979/65	38, 10 May 1979, p. 1468
AK	3023	85.01.001 \ 85.01.019 }	Foot mounted TEFC motors with a brake, or brakes inherently mounted within the motor	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Auckland Outward Goods Office, alterations and new lunch room

R. C. Mahon Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 60-106,

\$ 74,386

Titirangi

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.

(10/2100/9)

Mines Division-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Stripping-Island block opencast

Dryden Construction Co.

1,750,000

F. J. BERRY, for Deputy Secretary of Energy (Mines).

(11/39/2)